& CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

ALUMINUM 5 ROW x 21°-0" - STANDARD SERIES

MODEL

GS-0521ADV-A-HC

»

© £
O 1n o
v O O
o <
-gmﬂrlm
SN A<
Lo
n:nsl.n,m
O un
>3
s CTDMo a
cC O ™MT
=2 ]
ST e S
& 0o T
> 0 oo
o £ 45
\—|Uc'><'t:0
24—-0(0 :
c cuw =
S o =
o =

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

COVER SHEET
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CSA
SP.1
FP.1
BA.1
BA.2
BA.3
AP.1

PF.1

VA1

GR.1

COVER SHEET

BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

FOUNDATION PLAN

BLEACHER FRAMING & CLIP PRE—ASSEMBLY
BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION PLAN
BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

ANCHORING PLAN

PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

CS.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER BRACING LOCATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER FRAMING & CLIP PRE-ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.3


21

6" O.C.

TYP.

E=f

—

;\
iy

E=t

SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO. OF NET
LENGTH seaTs SEATS ROWS SEATS

21 1400 14.00 1
9 6.00 6.00 2
8 5.33 5.00 4
1.75 1.17 1.00 2
1.75 1.17 1.00 2
NET SEATS
WHEELCHAIR SPACES

TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT)

14
12
20
2
2
48
2

50

1'—6" TYP.
END O.H.

S CERTIFIED]
< FABRICATOR

LOCAL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL
VARY FROM REGION TO REGION AND WILL
ALSO CHANGE OVER TIME. IT IS THE
BUYER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK LOCAL
CODES FOR COMPLIANCE.

»

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

www. gtgrandstands.com

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

SEATING PLAN
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

SP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1


- - © £

v o

Nl 228

— un

WOl [s~ 758

o= LN =

Ol €585
Y L — ™

>" % ©

'-'J% 227 % w

O 36‘“:0

oo S x .

NIVl |28 =

8 o =

0 a. g

1-5 ROW
H.C. SPECATOR RIGHT

1-5 ROW 7N SEATING FRAME
SEATING FRAME i ©.7 FA—05HCR
FA—05 i

o -

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

»

FRAME 1.D.
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

1—2 ROW
1_5 ROW SEATING FRAME

H.C. SPECTATOR LEFT . e
N SEATING FRAME \D.1/
FA—05HCL T

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

£z
zil

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

ID.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW SEATING FRAME FA-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW H.C. SPECTATOR LEFT SEATING FRAME FA-05HCL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW H.C. SPECATOR RIGHT SEATING FRAME FA-05HCR

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-2 ROW  SEATING FRAME FA-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
ID.1


LOCATE FRAMES ON FOUNDATION

| —TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

21"
9 0.
0 ¢
1'=6" (END 68 0.C.
FRAME LINE) TYP.

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

10'-6” |
| L

|

|

|

|

_ _ s _

|

|

|

1"—8” MIN TO FRONT _| 4

EDGE OF FRAME

* MINIMUM FOUNDATION AREA SHOWN. DEPENDING ON LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, BLEACHER CAN BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE PAD OR FOOTERS, OR ATTACHED
TO 2x6 TREATED LUMBER GROUND SILLS AND PLACED ON COMPACTED STONE, ASPHALT, OR ANY OTHER SMOOTH, SOLID, LEVEL SURFACE. CONSULT YOUR LOCAL
CONCRETE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE PROPER CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS FOR YOUR LOCAL SOIL AND WEATHER-RELATED CONDITIONS. THE BEARING SURFACE
MUST BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A MINIMUM OF 660 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT. TO MEET LOCAL CODES, BLEACHERS WILL NEED TO BE ANCHORED. ANCHORING
SYSTEMS FOR ALL SURFACE TYPES ARE AVAILABLE - CONTACT YOUR BLEACHER SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

& CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

»

© £
© n o
o et O
o <
gmﬁﬂw
SN A<
Lo
n:nsl.n,m
T O un
>
s CTDMo n
cC O ™MT
=2 ]
ST e S
&S 0o T
> 0 op
o= 5 0 X
HUC'X'DD
%4—'0(0 :
c cuw =
S o =
o =

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

FOUNDATION PLAN
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

/OUTS\DE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

FP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE EDGE OF FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. CENTERLINE OF FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
 


(OPTIONAL) ATTACH GROUND SILLS *

*NOT ALL BLEACHERS WILL
RECEIVE GROUND SILLS. IF
YOUR UNIT DOES NOT INCLUDE
THIS FEATURE, SKIP THIS STEP.

A\

FA-05

BLTCB10116G
(Hs” x 14" CARRIAGE BOLT)

CL-STD
(HOLD DOWN CLIP)

NUTF10G
(%6” FLANGE NUT)

PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE PAIR(S)

NUTF12G (%" FLANGE NUT)

1" x HAe” FLAT BAR

ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND
ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME
LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

SCRLAG12116G (3" x 1%” LAG SCREW)
/" 5X PER FRAME

>

GSL2608 (2x6x8" TREATED LUMBER SILL)

ONCE FRAMING IS COMPLETE,
PRE-ASSEMBLE CLIP SETS ON BLEACHER FRAMES

NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90" AS SHOWN PRIOR TO
MOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP
SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY.

NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT
LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE
BEEN SECURED TO PLANK.

OPTION A: SINGLE FOOT BOARDS
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST
BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO

ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. ~

157 X 17 x #e" ANGLE

BLTHH12108G
(%" x 1)4” HEX HEAD BOLT)

NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE
UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN
ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT
IT IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

OPTION B: DOUBLE FOOT BOARDS
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST
BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO
ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK.

& CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

»

© £
© A o
N o o
o <
_gmﬂ'ﬂm
SN A<
Lo
n:mm,m

O un
a=mon
c O ™MT

= ]
S Ao S
=R
> 0 ap
O o
%4—-0(0'
c cuw =
S a =
o =
i
e
59
2«
E
5L

a8
Z<

=4

[am

(O]

=

(O]

FRAMING & CLIP PRE-ASSEMBLY
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB10116G ( " x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT)12" CARRIAGE BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL-STD (HOLD DOWN CLIP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTF10G ( " FLANGE NUT)516" FLANGE NUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE BEEN SECURED TO PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90° AS SHOWN PRIOR TOMOUNTING PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP SO THAT GROOVE IN CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
   *NOT ALL BLEACHERS WILL RECEIVE GROUND SILLS. IF YOUR UNIT DOES NOT INCLUDE THIS FEATURE, SKIP THIS STEP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FA-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCRLAG12116G ( " x 1 " LAG SCREW) 38" x 1 " LAG SCREW) 12" LAG SCREW) 5X PER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
GSL2608 (2x6x8' TREATED LUMBER SILL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " x  " FLAT BAR14" x  " FLAT BAR316" FLAT BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " X 1" x  " ANGLE12" X 1" x  " ANGLE316" ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTF12G ( " FLANGE NUT)38" FLANGE NUT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTHH12108G ( " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT)38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT)14" HEX HEAD BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT IT IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING


»

O TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT ] R s E
BLEACHER FRAME O -cmI Do
wOfl |8~ 5%
> TYP X—BRACING e TI8LE
FYll 28283
el 12552 s
6\ + O © :
%" x 14" HEX_ HD. BV |~ =
\é’ BOLT & FLANGE NUT = =
NOT TO SCALE g
o]
5 £
SPACER BRACE LOCATION DETAIL r '<Z£ é
INSTALL AT OPEN BAYS ONLY I ‘é -
X-BRACE LOCATION DETAIL —d SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION =
S
INSTALL AT CLOSED BAYS ONLY ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING 5

SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION COMMON X—BRACING HARDWARE

~ SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING

LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

NOTE LOCATION OF X—-BRACES
" ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING

USING %" x 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE
PRE—ASSEMBLE X—BRACES AS NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.
ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1
SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING
USING %" x 1" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE
NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

TYP. SPACER BRACE
(NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE,
NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

BRACING LOCATION PLAN
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

X-BRACE LOCATION DETAIL
INSTALL AT HANDICAP BAY ONLY
SEE SHEET # PF.1 FOR BAY CONFIGURATION

NOTE LOCATION OF X—BRACES
" ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

PRE-ASSEMBLE X—-BRACES AS
ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1
SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING
LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

BA.2



AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE LOCATION OF X-BRACES ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SPACER BRACE (NOTE NOTCH IN ANGLE, NO CENTER PUNCHED HOLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACES AS ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1 SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH ROW 2 SPACER BRACE TO FRAMING USING  " x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 38" x 1 " HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE 14" HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH SPACER BRACES USING COMMON X-BRACING HARDWARE SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE LOCATION OF X-BRACES ON BLEACHER FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACES AS ILLUSTRATED ON SHEET BA.1 SEE SHEET #BA.3 FOR BRACING LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


— = — )
ESTYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT|& TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT ETYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT N I S 5
i (Y- Ssmoo <
BLEACHER FRAME ﬂ UJQ 2 8 : § é
> TYP X—BRACING He” x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT |_~TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP L < ‘3; ‘E" § 3 =
/ TYP. HOLD ,/-%3' x 1%" CARRIAGE BOLT |_g E § s - _g
DOWN CLIP . M% ST o S
\% || ~%e" FLANGE NUT mafl 1753555
\ sl N =5 V| [mee& =
%" x 1%4” HEX_HD. o | £t
\éBOLT & FLANGE NUT % MAB FLANGE NUT = S
H
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE L é
O
2 s
9’417 ‘ 2 é
2 T~ (|7)
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST g <
5
\ 5
N (O]
(11|
— (@]
T <
- &
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER PLANK — -
- m X o
o s W
w I O
w2 o
Ji'—l—'i\-ll (9] < zZ
1 | N <4<
TYP. 4 ROW SEATING FRAME 2 —| v EI T
] ]| O
L
— T=®
, | P O 9O uw
2°TYP ‘ g x _I
= w5 L
o C_n| <[
L__ | | l || [ l | . <
\ E
=
(]
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK o
4'=1" [ I e
8"TYP
/ZMO SEAT PLANK °

= P R ! s

1"-5" I—%é ’N‘ %” 1
L o
= T —Ca—+] T

| | | | </ |

\ 5—=1%" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5—0" OPEN BAY
ATTACH USING COMMON X—-BRACING HARDWARE

X—BRACE

@ 5-07 BAY
4’—3" X—BRACE

@ 4’-0” BAY

5'—2%"

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

4'—1)%" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 4’0" BAY CHECKED BY

1x6 RISER PLANK 5'—1%" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5 -0" BAYS 515 S

ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%” HEX e
HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL BAYS. 01/10/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

BA.3



AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-1 " LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-0" BAYS 12" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-0" BAYS 4'-1 " LONG SPACER BRACE @ 4'-0" BAY 12" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 4'-0" BAY ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.  TYP. ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 4 ROW SEATING FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-1½" LONG SPACER BRACE @ 5'-0" OPEN BAY ATTACH USING COMMON X-BRACING HARDWARE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2 " X-BRACE 34" X-BRACE @ 5'-0" BAY 4'-3" X-BRACE @ 4'-0" BAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


& WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL — 3”

EMBEDMENT.
BASE OF UNIT
BEING ANCHORED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

ATTACH USING 3/8” x 3"
CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 2"

(OPTIONAL) ANCHOR BLEACHER TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION *

S CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

»

© £
© A o
N o o
o <
_gmﬂ'ﬂm
SN A<
Lo
n:mm,m

O un
a=mon
c O ™MT

= ]
S Ao S
=R
> 0 ap
O o
%4—-0(0'
c cuw =
S a =
o =
i
e
59
2«
E
5L

a8
Z<

=4

[am

(O]

=

(O]

FOUNDATION PLAN
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

1-8"

MIN.

* CONCRETE WEDGE ANCHORS NOT INCLUDED WITH ALL UNITS. IF USING OTHER ANCHORING SYSTEM, SKIP THIS STEP AND REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIC TO
THE ANCHORING SYSTEM PURCHASED FOR YOUR UNIT. SEE PRINT FP.1 (INCLUDED IN THIS PACKET) FOR GENERAL CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS.

CONCRETE
FOUNDATION
BY OTHERS

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

FP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8" x 3" CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 2"  EMBEDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASE OF UNIT BEING ANCHORED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEDGE ANCHOR DETAIL - 3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


D TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

@ DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

E)TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

) DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

#8 x J%” STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

DBL. 2x10

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW

(2) 1x6 PLANK
(UP=SIDE DOWN)

DBL. 1x6
ENDCAP

NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP | 57 10 sCALE ENDCAP NOT TO SCALE 1x6 ENDCAP | \ 51 70 SCALE
A
\0s.1/
|) o1 _Q” | 2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK
e - s "6 on.
| 80" 90 | 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 3-4
| 50 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-2
I I I I I I
\os.y/ \ \ || |
21'-Q”
T o DBL. 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 3-5
15 -9 =9 DBL. 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROW 2
w5;79” ,‘;79,, . X
! 3J 4 -6 o | 2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROW 2-5
| |~ T |
T o
— DBL. 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK
(5 21 -0
\os.1/
I T o | 1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 2—4
[ 13-9” | 17—9”|  1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 1
\ \ - o
7
DS.1
SPACER BRACE ROW 4
looen b oy OPEN BAY ONLY
U
SPACERBRACE ROW 2 ‘ SPACERBRACE ROW|2 ‘ SPACERBRACE ROW 2
: L
\ 6 \ |

5 ‘ 29" ‘

1-3"

FRAMING PLAN

S CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

»

Fax: 813-305-1419

www. gtgrandstands.com

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

Phone: 813-305-1415

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

PLANK & FRAMING PLAN
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY
TLC

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

PF.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
7 DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING ROW 4 CLOSED BAYS ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE ROW 4 OPEN BAY ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACERBRACE ROW 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
13'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
13'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
13'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACERBRACE ROW 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 3-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 3-4 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-2 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROW 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROW 2-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROW 2-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACERBRACE ROW 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


»

E TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL £ FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL [ REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL e E
o W og ©
m A‘SLE pLAN TYP ALL ROWS ICONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 . H ICONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 DO -g m = a v
=/ CONTINUouﬁ_LDggg'T-Epg,lg MILL FOOT PLANK DOWN CLIP MILL FOOT PLANK LLJ|_ o - °
< T88LE
BLEACHER FRAME 2¢5 MILL — =239+
FQUAL 4+7 EQUAL ASLE PLANK [ 25 2 23
2x10 SEAT PLANK S voe ST Am S
W ) 0o O
|| Ol [E8es®
— TR 7 =~ = NVl [ResE s
o =
| | [&] ] ] DOUBLE 2x10 AISLE STIFFENER
TYP. 5/16 AISLE STIFFENER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET TO ACCEPT
| | (8] .@‘ (@] \ FOOT PLANK CARRIAGE BOLT BRACKET AISLE HANDRAIL
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ AND FLANGE NUT. TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE ) TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE )/
. T = B & @LT AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BOLT & FLANGE NUT. AISLE_STIFFENER BRACKET BOLT & FLANGE NUT. 3
[ | @ \ @ / @ ( NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL NOT TO SCALE 5
0 SEAT PLANK ETYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT y
| #8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW & §_
@ 2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) =4
E 0
Q <
ovs ASLE STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2) =
PLANK CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET i
STANDARD AISLE BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE | ©
STIFFENER (DET. 2) OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER \I
w
Q
> =1
@D G
>
2x5 ENDCAP w X o
NOT TO SCALE n W<
BT O
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL < < o
TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE W E
LOCATE OVER CENTER j) | -
AISLE STIFFENER 9D m
SES
w
< x 1
DETAIL A ) A
FRONT HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY SHOWN |: o] <_[
LOCATE OVER REAR FOOT PLANK FOR REAR ASSEMBLY o
wl I
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY > ':
- =
2x5 AISLE PLANK GALV. 3/8 x 3%” HEX HD BOLT
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER N\
%,, k 2x10 FOOT PLANK
l_gJ / [zxwo FOOT PLANK

=

TYP 2 PLS. PER AISLE

GALV. 3/8” FLAT WASHER

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

\CENTER AISLE ﬂ
STIFFENER N
FLANGE NUT @ >
HANDRAIL BRACKET C 2x5 M‘LLPALENLyE P
1x6 RISER (AH—ANGLE) |
| o
—
TYP 2 PLS.
PER AISLE
%] DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

B 6S-0521ADV-A-HC

I I DWG NO

VA1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2 PLS. PER AISLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL TYP 1 PLS. PER AISLE LOCATE OVER CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2 PLS.  PER AISLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET (AH-ANGLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE PLAN TYP. ALL ROWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


»

@TYP 1x8 PLANK ATTACHMENT @TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT @TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT - = S - g
) I #8 x %" STANLESS SCREW DQO‘ o 5 I3
] 1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) '-LJ,_ PR
| TP, HoLD bowN cup L |_~TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP < * S8 h s
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT 6" x 1%” CARRIAGE BOLT I:U - MO w»
/ "I/ L %e X M& _g O m:n <1|—’ -g
o — o
\ [~ 5/16 FLANGE NUT Lﬁ |_~%s" FLANGE NUT 0 % i - =
\ | OSIV ~E _E L g
6 1 = =
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE L_ NOT TO SCALE 1x6 ENDCAP g
@HC SIDE TOEBOARD ATTACHMENT ]
! ! )8
HANDICAP SEAT FRAME 8%
=T
3 <
ATTACH USING 2
(J (J 7T e R s :
NEAR HANDICAP st
=13 et =3 =t REA 7
ZlZzgF
z8>
~1'—9 5 -6 197 ’4%
16 RISER TYP
9’ | BOTH SIDES OF
FRONT OF HANDICAP AREA
# BLEACHER (NO ENDCAPS)

FRONT VIEW
HANDICAP GUARDRAIL

PIPE 5°—7)" LONG. END VIEW TENSION BAND, ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1"

VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

(TYP. 2 RUNS) PIPE CAP ENDS OF CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.
GUARDRAIL PIPE HANDICAP GUARDRAIL NOTE LOCATION AND DIRECTION OF 'HANG'.
TYP 4 PLS. POST. (RP—HC/CD) \f TYP. 2 PLS.
[ Al Y
1x6 TOEBOARD RISER I \ y A ROW 3 SEAT PLANK
PLANK — 5 =7%" LONG HANDICAP GUARDRAIL ;

(ENDCAP EACH END) \ / POST. TYP 2 PLS.

2x4 PLANK ROW 2 SEAT PLANK

ROW 2 CONTINUOUS
k_/ L / 1x6 RISER PLANK

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

ROW 1 SEAT PLANK
> H 1x6 TOEBOARD ROW 3
\ @ &) \ N [ BLANK / FOOT PLANK
N H | .
4 ~ o i — ’7)}‘“ *‘K REAR ATTACHMENT BRACKET
CONTINUOUS ROW 2 g ATTACH TO ROW 3 FOOT PLANK
N 1x8 ﬁ;,o RISER INSERT PLANK 1x8 RISER, DO NOT //-‘ USING TYP. CLIP SETS. (AB—RPHC/FT/210)
1x6 ADA RISER INSERT 5'—7%” LONG (NO ENDCAPS) ATTACH 1O HE |
PLANK 1°—1 4" LONG VERTICAL SURFORT Saixa ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%”
x 1%
(NO ENDCAPS) HANDICAP LABEL FIELD LOCATE & DRILL il HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.
TYP. 2 PLS %s" @ HOLE THROUGH 1x8 & 1x6 RISER TYP 3 PLS.
' ' ON CENTER & TO ATTACH POST USING
-1 4’ 17 - %" x 2% HEX HD. BOLT,
| | FLANGE NUT, & FLAT WASHER 1x8 RISER PLANK DRAWN 57
BLEACHER FRAMES TYP. 2 PLS. PER POST NO ENDCAPS ME
6 O.C —_— AB—RPHC,/CD/NE CHECKED BY

VERTICAL BRACKET

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO

VA1



AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDICAP GUARDRAIL POST.  TYP 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x8 H.C. RISER INSERT PLANK 5'-7 " LONG (NO ENDCAPS)12" LONG (NO ENDCAPS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP ENDS OF GUARDRAIL PIPE TYP 4 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDICAP GUARDRAIL PIPE 5'-7 " LONG. 12" LONG. (TYP. 2 RUNS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 2 CONTINUOUS 1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 TOEBOARD RISER PLANK - 5'-7 " LONG 12" LONG (ENDCAP EACH END)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDICAP LABEL TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ADA RISER INSERT  PLANK 1'-1  " LONG  12" LONG  (NO ENDCAPS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1½" CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.  NOTE LOCATION AND DIRECTION OF 'HANG'.  TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDICAP GUARDRAIL POST. (RP-HC/CD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 1 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 3 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR ATTACHMENT BRACKET ATTACH TO ROW 3 FOOT PLANK USING TYP. CLIP SETS. (AB-RPHC/FT/210)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP 3 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 2 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 TOEBOARD PLANK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
AB-RPHC/CD/NE VERTICAL BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS ROW 2 1x6 RISER, DO NOT ATTACH TO HC VERTICAL SUPPORT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 1x8 RISER PLANK NO ENDCAPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE THROUGH 1x8 & 1x6 RISERON CENTER & TO ATTACH POST USING 38" x 2 " HEX HD. BOLT, 12" HEX HD. BOLT, FLANGE NUT, & FLAT WASHER TYP. 2 PLS. PER POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 3 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x4 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " CARRIAGE BOLT12" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER TYP BOTH SIDES OF HANDICAP AREA (NO ENDCAPS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDICAP SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT OF BLEACHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING TYPICAL CLIP SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROW 1 RISER ENDCAP AT ENDS NEAR HANDICAP AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC SIDE TOEBOARD ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5/16 FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x8 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


REAR GUARDRAIL

5 REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH. €5 SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION [ PANEL SPLICE DETAIL € U—-BOLT DETAIL & PANEL CLAMP DETAIL
- ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST *NOT TO SCALE 3/16 x 4" POP GUARDRAIL PIPE
GUARDRAIL POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, IVET ABOVE FIRST
VERTICAL "\ THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL PICKET (TYP.) - %" NUT VERTIOAL
%e" ® HOLE IN PLANK
ATTACH GUARDRAIL NP 4 PLACES GUARDRAIL PIPE
ASSEMBLY TO REAR N VERTICAL
ATTACH GUARDRAIL OF BLEACHER FRAME] o GUARDRAIL PIPE
VERTICAL POST TO USING 3/8” HEX ATTACH POST THROUGH .
IWELE!EA)ENJEESII‘IB%L?/B&" ’I;‘LE:I?GE Br?l}‘ll:’ & END OF BLEACHER N
; : PLANK USING %" x 1%”
(vP. 3 PSS NOTE: P. 3 PLS) KANRIAGE BoLTS SEAT PLANK
VERTICAL MUST BE |/ FLANGE NUTS ° %e” U—BOLT W/
SQUARE TO ATTACH. TYP. 4 PLACES FLANGE NUT 2
ARM OF WELDMENT. I \TYP. SIDE %" CARRIAGE BOLT
GUARDRAIL POST| VERTICAL PICKET PANEL CLAMP (EACH CLAMP
GUARDRALL POST. PANEL RAIL POST HAS 2 MATCHING HALVES)
PIPE COUPLER
FOOT PLANK NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
REAR GUARDRAIL ATTACH PANELS _—
FQUAL QEECEANEL (FRONT VIEW) TO POST USING {—)
5/16” U-BOLTS TP PANEL@
—H 3 N\ r A [ CLavP
=N e
| | PANEL CLAMP
== = TYP. 2 PER CORNER
O \ % 7/ N
| ANAY ATTACH PANEL T
o USING TYP. U—BOLT
18” END PANEL (3) 6'—0" V.P. PANEL
TYP. BOTH ENDS
I @S\DE GUARDRAIL
- = = - POST
4 —113%" V.P.
PANEL
/ POST
L L

S CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

S

»

© £
© A o
N o o
o <
_gmﬂ'ﬂm
SN A<
Lo
n:mm,m

O un
a=mon
cC O ™MT

= ]
S Ao S
ZL®3c
> 0 op
4O 2
%4—-0(0'
c cuw =
S a =
o =
i
e
S
2«
E
5L

38
Z<(

=4

[am

(O]

=

(O]

GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY
5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE & HANDICAP SPACE

GS-052IADV-A-HC
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILL)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
01710/2017

SCALE

JOB NO.

6S-0521ADV-A-HC

DWG NO.

GR1



AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL CLAMP TYP. 2 PER CORNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH PANEL USING TYP. U-BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-11 " V.P. 38" V.P. PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL  POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(FRONT VIEW)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3) 6'-0" V.P. PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. PANEL CLAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" END PANEL TYP. BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. PANEL SPLICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH PANELS  TO POST USING  5/16" U-BOLTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL CLAMP (EACH CLAMP HAS 2 MATCHING HALVES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL CLAMP DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" U-BOLT W/ FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
U-BOLT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 x ¼" POP  RIVET ABOVE FIRST PICKET (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PICKET PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL SPLICE DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


	Sheets and Views
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-CS.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-SP.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-ID.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-FP.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-BA.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-BA.2
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-BA.3
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-AP.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-PF.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-VA.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-WC.1
	GS-0521ADV-A-HC-GR.1


